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1 REMOVAL OF EXISTING SINGLE W-BEAM GUARDRAIL M. 484.00 100.00 48,400.00 1.2194 121.94 120.00 58,080.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING SQ.M. 31,500.00 3.67 115,605.00 1.2194 4.48 4.00 126,000.00
3 EARTH EXCAVATION CU.M. 12,370.00 46.07 569,885.90 1.2194 56.18 53.00 655,610.00
4 UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION CUM. 100.00 50.68 5,067.70 1-2194 61.80 60.00 6,000.00
5 SOFT MATERIAL EXCAVATION (EXCAVATION ONLY) CU.M. 100.00 50.68 5,067.70 1.2194 61.80 60.00 6,000.00
6 EARTH EMBANKMENT CU.M. 7,130.00 182.66 1,302,365.80 1.2194 222.74 212.00 1,511,560.00
7 SELECTED MATERIAL A CUM. 3,265.00 324.11 1,058,219.15 1.2194 395.22 371.10 1211.64130
8 SOIL AGGREGATE SUBBASE CUM. 2,750.00 364.11 1,001,308.00 1.2194 444.00 411.00 1,130250.00
9 SOIL CEMENT BASE CUM. 2,240.00 738.23 1,653,635.20 1.2194 900.20 778.00 1,742,720.00
10 PRIME COAT SQM. 9360.00 28.96 271,065.60 1.2194 3531 34.00 318240.00
11 TACK COAT SQM. 39,340.00 11.85 466,179.00 1.2194 14.45 13.70 538,958.00
12 ASPHALT CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE TON 150.00 2,632.33 394,849.40 1.2194 3209.86 3,100.00 465,000.00
13 ASPHALT CONCRETE BINDER COURSE 5 CM.THICK SQ.M. 9,360.00 315.92 2,957,013.94 1.2194 385.23 37720 3,530,592.00
14 ASPHALT CONCRETE WEARING COURSE 5 CM.THICK SQM. 39,340.00 316.01 12,431,673.11 1-2194 385.34 377.50 14,850,850.00
15 WIDENING OF EXISTING BRIDGE ROADWAY AT STA.107+048 

FROM 8.00 M. TO 12.00 M.
M. 30.00 26,111.34 783340.18 1.2111 31,623.44 29,703.00 891,090.00

16 WIDENING OF EXISTING BRIDGE ROADWAY AT STA 109+834 
FROM 8.00 M. TO 12.00 M.

M. 40.00 24,868.41 994,736.35 12111 30,118.13 28,018.00 1,120,720.00

17 BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB SQ.M. 480.00 2,155.08 1,034,438.36 1.2194 2,627.90 2,501.00 1200,480.00
18 DRIVEN PILE (P.C.), 0.40 M. x 0.40 M. M. 324.00 2,200.20 712364.80 1.2111 2,664.66 2,531.00 820,044.00
19 R.C PIPE CULVERTS DIA 0.60 M TYPE TONGUE AND GROOVE CLASS 2 M. 60.00 1305.31 78318.74 1.2194 1391.70 1,512.00 90,720.00
20 RC.PIPE CULVERTS DIA 0.80 M. TYPE TONGUE AND GROOVE CLASS 2 M. 20.00 2,189.31 43,786.23 1.2194 2,669.65 2336.00 50,720.00
21 R.C.PIPE CULVERTS DIA. 1.00 M. TYPE TONGUE AND GROOVE CLASS 2 M. 20.00 3,124.86 62,497.28 12194 3310.46 3319.00 72,380.00
22 CONCRETE SLOPE PROTECTION (FOR BRIGEDE ABUTMENT) SQM 610.00 1,015.93 619,718.62 12194 1238.83 1,168.00 712,480.00
23 REINFORCED CONCRETE HEAD WALL FOR R.C.PIPE CULVERT (END WALL 

TYPE)
CUM. 10.00 3335.53 35355.35 12194 4,311.23 4,095.00 40,950.00

24 STRIP SODDING SQ.M. 5,470.00 6.00 32,820.00 1.2194 7.32 6.95 38,016.50
25 SINGLE W-BEAM GUARD RAIL THICKNESS 3.2 MM. ; CLASS T ; TYPE T M. 484.00 1,374.14 665,08235 1.2194 1,675.62 1391.00 770,044.00
26 CONCRETE GUIDE POST EACH 60.00 535.39 32,123.40 12194 652.85 620.00 37,200.00
27 SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM.THICK BLACK LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (Uifllltm) SQ.M. 21.00 2312.74 59,067.50 1.2194 3,429.85 3,360.00 70360.00
28 R.C. SIGN POST SIZE 0.12 x 0.12 M. M. 110.00 462.83 50,911.24 12194 564.37 536.00 58,960.00
29 RELOCATION OF EXISTING ROADWAY LIGHTINGS SINGLE BRACKET EACH 98.00 20,191.00 1,978,718.00 12194 24,620.91 23,919.00 2,344,062.00
30 THERMOPLASTIC PAINT (YELLOW) / SQ.M. 380.00 318.00 120,840.00 1.2194 387.77 384.00 145,920.00
31 THERMOPLASTIC PAINT (WHITE) / SQ.M. 960.00 318.00 305,280.00 1.2194 387.77 384.00 368,640.00
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32 TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT DURING CONSTRUCTION L.S. 1.00 12,778.36 12,778.36 1.2194 15,581.93 1 5 3 12 .0 0 15312.00

mitjwnuvm 27,412,070.94 35,000,000.00

Xuijuriuiisirnj 2,490,94133

mitJWMJ 29,903,012.27

1.
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1 REMOVAL OF EXISTING SINGLE W-8EAM GUARDRAIL M. 484.000 100.00 48,400.00 121.94 59,018.96 120.00 58,080.00 121.00 58564.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING SQ.M. 31,500.000 3.67 115,605.00 4.48 140,968.74 4.00 126,000.00 4.00 126,000.00
3 EARTH EXCAVATION CUM. 12,370.000 46.07 569,885.90 56.18 694,918.87 53.00 655,610.00 56.00 692,720.00
4 UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION CU.M. 100.000 50.68 5,067.70 61.80 6,179.55 60.00 6,000.00 61.00 6,100.00
5 SOFT MATERIAL EXCAVATION (EXCAVATION ONLY) CU.M. 100.000 50.68 5,067.70 61.80 6,179.55 60.00 6,000.00 61.00 6,100.00
6 EARTH EMBANKMENT CU.M. 7,130.000 18266 1,302,36550 222.74 1588,104.86 212.00 1,511560.00 223.00 1589,990.00
7 SELECTED MATERIAL A CU.M. 3,265.000 324.11 1,058219.15 395.22 1290,392.43 371.10 1,211,641.50 293.00 956,645.00
8 SOIL AGGREGATE SUBBASE CUM. 2,750.000 364.11 1,001,308.00 444.00 1220,994.98 411.00 1,130,250.00 411.00 1,130,250.00
9 SOIL CEMENT BASE CU.M. 2240.000 738.23 1,653,635.20 90050 2,016,442.76 778.00 1,742,720.00 768.00 1,720,320.00
10 PRIME COAT SQM. 9,360.000 28.96 271,065.60 35.31 330,537.39 34.00 318,240.00 41.00 383,760.00
11 TACK COAT SQ.M. 39,340.000 11.85 466,179.00 14.45 568,458.67 13.70 538,958.00 14.00 550,760.00
12 ASPHALT CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE TON 150.000 2,63233 394,849.40 3209.86 481,479.36 3,100.00 465,000.00 3,155.00 473250.00
13 ASPHALT CONCRETE BINDER COURSE S CMJHICK SQ.M. 9,360.000 315.92 2,957,013.94 385.23 3,605,782.80 37720 3,530,592.00 378.00 3,538,080.00
14 ASPHALT CONCRETE WEARING COURSE 5 CM.THICK SQM. 39,340.000 316.01 12,431,673.11 385.34 15,159,182.19 377.50 14,850,850.00 378.00 14,870520.00
15 WIDENING OF EXISTING BRIDGE ROADWAY AT STA107+048 

FROM 8.00 M. TO 12.00 M.
M. 30.000 26,111.34 783,340.18 31523.44 948,703.29 29,703.00 891,090.00 29534.00 880,020.00

IS WIDENING OF EXISTING BRIDGE ROADWAY AT STA109+834 
FROM 8.00 M. TO 12.00 M.

M. 40.000 24,868.41 994,736.35 30,118.13 1204,725.19 28.018.00 1,120,720.00 27,995.00 1,119,800.00

17 BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB SQ.M. 480.000 2,155.08 1,034,438.36 • 2,627.90 1261,394.14 2501.00 1200,480.00 2538.00 1,218,240.00
18 DRIVEN PILE (P.C.), 0.40 M. x 0.40 M. M. 324.000 2200.20 712,864.80 2,664.66 863,350.56 2,531.00 820,044.00 2,476.00 802,224.00
19 R.CPIPE CULVERTS DIA. 0.60 M. TYPE TONGUE AND GROOVE CLASS 2 M. 60.000 1,305.31 78,318.74 1,591.70 95,501.88 1,512.00 90,720.00 1,603.00 96,180.00
20 RC.PIPE CULVERTS DIA 0.80 M. TYPE TONGUE AND GROOVE CLASS 2 M. 20.000 2,189.31 43,786.23 2,669.65 53,392.93 2,536.00 50,720.00 2232.00 44,640.00
21 R.C.PIPE CULVERTS DIA 1.00 M. TYPE TONGUE AND GROOVE CLASS 2 M. 20.000 3,124.86 62,497.28 3,810.46 76209.18 3,619.00 72,380.00 3294.00 65,880.00
22 CONCRETE SLOPE PROTECTION (FOR BRIGEDE ABUTMENT) SQ.M. 610.000 1,015.93 619,718.62 1,230.40 750,541.22 1,168.00 712,480.00 1,118.00 681,980.00
23 REINFORCED CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR RCPIPE CULVERT (END WALL TYPE) CUM. 10.000 3,53553 35,355.35 4,31123 43,112.31 4,095.00 40,950.00 4,041.00 40,410.00
2t STRIP SODDING SQM. 5,470.000 6.00 32820.00 7.32 40,020.71 6.95 38,01650 7.00 38,290.00
25 SINGLE W-BEAM GUARD RAIL THICKNESS 32  MM.; CLASS T ; TYPE T M. 484.000 1,374.14 665,082.35 1,675.62 811,001.42 1,591.00 770,044.00 1,680.00 813,120.00
26 CONCRETE GUIDE POST EACH 60.000 535.39 32,123.40 652.85 39,171.27 620.00 37,200.00 580.00 34,800.00
27 SIGN PLATE 12 MM.THICK BLACK LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (UnjlYbu) SQ.M. 21.000 2,81274 59,06750 3,429.85 72,026.91 3,360.00 70,560.00 3,360.00 70,560.00
28 R.C SIGN POST SIZE 0.12 X 0.12 M. M. 110.000 462.83 50,91124 564.37 62,081.17 536.00 58,960.00 528.00 58,080.00
29 RELOCATION OF EXISTING ROADWAY LIGHTINGS SINGLE BRACKET EACH 98.000 20,191.00 1,978,718.00 24.620.91 2,412,848.73 23,919.00 2,344,062.00 24,447.00 2,395,806.00
30 THERMOPLASTIC PANT (YELLOW) SQM. 380.000 318.00 120,840.00 387.77 147,352.30 384.00 145,920.00 389.00 147,820.00
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Ifli'jfn'SfiafiS'MlfiT̂ iavn'jiia'j'JuwuSii 
nanwMfiofllwviulMavn̂

4iuria0?i4whjliiavm
v rm taw in n BiO T  211 2  fla w n u q u  0 2 0 0  « a u  w n u u ifa  - I i m a a a  w ir i i4  m i.106+ 800 -  n u .109+ 875

AVI

31

norm why iBuicu nmibstmi rwinan ■nnbsinoi mnaiw}
mhyas ifluwu whaas ttfauu

372,258.43
whuaa tOllMU mhyas ifluiSii

THERMOPLASTIC PAINT (WHITE) SQ.M. 960.000 318.00 305280.00 387.77 384.00 368,640.00 389.00 373,440.00
32 TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT DURING CONSTRUCTION LS. 1.000 12,77836 12,778.36 15,581.93 15,581.93 15,512.00 1531200 15,631.00 15,631.00

TOTAL - 29,903,012.27 36377,656.23 35,000,000.00 34,999,980.00
mj^wnuastou 3,110,659.95 iJiiiaafi 20.00

mnjijmjirw 26,792,352.32 iS5ui3u 35,000,000.00
mĵ wTurw 29,903,012.27

fl'iiiu m o]!! (11111™ ) 29.0000 fhum vi FACTORF = 1.2224

fh -jium in u (iTuvra) 30.0000 arminvi FACTOR F = 1.2191

w ifi R w w in ji i  (41111114) = 29.9030 Sm arm FACTORF = 1.2194

fh iiu fiiiv jii (n u n !; vitu) i f s a n i i 29.0000 rvuinvi FACTOR F = 1.2114

fii4 iu fiin iu  (41U0STITU) ifa a rm 30.0000 anvirm FACTOR F = 1.2111

w ifi p ii4 iiim jiju  (n u a s m u ) = 29.9030 Sm arm FACTOR F = 1.2111

>nJi« 2 «in 2
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IraniiriaaiiilfliithovniviaituHiiflvi
ffomiijriaafmiiii'lviavm

-nunBafn-Hvî 'lviavn-i

ynwanwimaii 2112 aawnjtju 0200 mm mnuioM -Iwiwu isvrht rai.106+800 - rau09+875 

laejriaaiitifa'ltJtmsNlfiB inuinin 10 aa wasnaiviimiriaafu 210 iu

laawamau \Ju3iuw auuBailaa tnjailfienmjnYin 10 aB+inainriu uufkirutlaa qua 1 grunt 2 1

rimuitfuawannuitiii view. 30.50 uin/aar (n a.uja-5 tfonflnnnmrriaarM) , nuvidu n (n = ilnSi, r = tJuijn)

Muthtnuitha 15% aamCawug 7%

MnibsnuHatiunn__________________________ 10%_____________________________________________ mu^aa'iinu______________________ 7%

vi ntjfm why ■sifnmMtk ttEJs fhwign fhmj fhffaman m u wnaiww

lib itu m Tmew
atii-en

(inn) (mi.) (inn) (inn) (rnvi)

2 flurojtfuTm mm 27.00 10 36.68 - - 63.68 unatluviatau

3 miwi (vuldw) m o. l 11.40 - - 11.40

3 âejft&iaen 'n' WJ.U. 47.00 25 89.05 - - 136.05 vmfvwa-M a.ufma'ilaimao (L3)

4 gnf-310-aviajvi'M auu. 72.00 25 89.05 - - 161.05 ■uTumna'M ammiailmjuaa (L3)

5 mrnan mj.w. 264.00 150 525.86 - - 789.86 a.tfitm a.quanus'm (R4)

6 viuwauu.aai)aanBunri>i fluu. 362.55 150 525.86 - - 888.41 B.ihau uquannsnu (R4)

7 wiwaupiaiinlw muj. 437.00 150 525.86 - - 962.86 a.ihSu a.quarras'iu (R4)

8 iiuutiaa 3/4’ aii.u. 471.00 150 525.86 - - 996.86 e.ihuu a.quanuB'm (R4)

8 YirmmjmiYm mj.u. 120.00 90 315.96 - - 435.96 a.uJat a.quarwm (S2)

9 Ymys&amiummrilw aua. 140.00 90 315.96 - - 455.96 a.uj&s a.quamiSTU (S2)

10 ymowajifiounlfli mui. 130.00 98 344.01 - - 474.01 8.UJ84 a.quamicnu (S12)

11 Emulsified Asphalt (CRS-2) wu 22,933.33 669 1,043.64 25.00 - 24,001.97 nf-aivim

12 Emulsified Asphalt Prime (EAP) mj 26,033.33 669 1,043.64 25.00 - 27,101.97 n âiYnn

13 Asphalt Cement (AC 40/50) mi 26,950.00 672 1,048.32 35.00 - 28,033.32 a.rtlrvn a.wnjl

14 ^iwumalsaiaan wu 2,827.10 79 123.48 50.00 - 3,000.58 a . ^  ^■usmus'm

15 VluSimiwwau (tit) mi 2,579.44 79 123.48 50.00 - 2,752.92 a.î a-a a.^arwErrii

16 iMamauvnli) 6 jju.,9 jju. mi 22,329.19 79 123.48 80.00 4,400.00 26,932.67 b.iSq̂  a.^Tjarmnil

18 mam^iiiasvniiUflsviBwaem mi 21,671.66 79 123.48 80.00 3,600.00 25,475.14 a.iS?m

19 wfinlftrtarMTthftsrmnj nn. 25.47 79 25.47 0.UJO-3 a.atias'tus'rii

17 snPiynwSn nn. 33.18 79 33.18 a.i&w a.quasm'm

21 RC.P. Dia. 0.60 Ji. vieti 760.00 86 wrioasieyfin'nmii'jfli - class 2 (PI)

22 R.C.P. Dia. 0.80 n. viau 1,500.00 86 wnoasiaafln'i'jri'iinni class 2 (PI)

23 R.C.P. Dia. 1.00 li. vieu 2,180.00 86 «yiya2iou(FtnT5m’ii'3ni ctass 2 (PI)
22 luwaalt auri. 415.89 415.89 0.UJ0* q.quarm'm
23 Hnwmn WJ.ll. 561.80 561.80 8.UJ8* Sl^liarWnl
24 Tuntn auri. 573.87 573.87 b.ujhm a.quanuB'm
25 as\j nn. 39.26 39.26 0.L&N 0.$liaVltl31U
23 IfiaWfll IEC01 1X 2.5 mm.2 tftti 855.00 669 855.00 n^uwvn

24 anEiliW) IEC 10 2 X 2.5 mm-2 xhu 4,320.00 669 4,320.00 n^ivmt

25 analvlrh NYY 3X 10 mm.2 ihu 16,005.75 669 16,005.75

-

rsasm t174 = 1.00 mi.

8.14 vm/ffti 

11.40 unv/auu.
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laTtnninWitfaviharnwaiiufiwtj 
nwvsariaaTwfiulMavrw 

rmrianfwihihreiirH
vnwaninnmaii 2112 aaamaaji 0200 wav vrmwuvH -Tiwaau ictitm na.106+800 - nw.109+875

Class of Concrete A B C D E
lean  1:3:6 Mortar 1:3 Mortar 1:1

m & aa (Cube) >50 Mpa 46-50 Mpa 41-45 Mpa 30-40 Mpa <30 Mpa

tbuwawna'unla 500:366:662 450:391:662 400:416:662 350:441:662 300:466:662 220:393:843 500:749 500:250

ijira unis = 1.05 x 3,000.58 1,575.30 1,417.77 1,260.24 1,102.71 945.18 693.13 1,575.30 1575.30

vmti = 1.20 x 474.01 208.19 222.41 236.63 250.85 265.07 223.54 426.04 142.20

Muwmjfleunla = 1.15 x 962.86 733.03 733.03 733.03 733.03 733.03 933.44 - -

fhtt’HWaUlYJ 498.00 498.00 498.00 436.00 436.00 398.00 114.00 114.00

n u 3,01452 2,87120 2,72759 2 5 2 2 5 8 2 5 7 9 2 7 2,248.12 2,115.34 1,83151

USED 3,014.00 2,871.00 2,727.00 2522.00 2 5 7 9 .0 0 2,248.00 2,115.00 1,831.00



foa ja^ ivrciM u 'U 'u  eiswuvi 1 p ii .j j .

UHunmbsjnojfm ibsftTvkuibsjntu n.fl. 2567 
tR^nniriaaMRiwnavmvia^uwua'u 

nan^iiinaarmiii/UiaYm 

^nuriaaiwwjlviavra

ynwanvunourci 2112 Rauanjmj 0200 wan vtuujuiw - Iiwwcni revrin fm.106+800 - mj.109+875

Isjuvi'u^Tufu-JiumliJ = tmim (1) wuvl 1 win.

Un^sunn 1 au.vl. @ 561.80 561.80 U1YI/W1U.

iNaim 0.30 au.vl. @ 573.87 = 172.16 UTVI/RIJJ.

Ijjmmmuu 0.30 wu (mnw 0  4"x4.00 u.) @ 50.00 = 15.00 mn/nm

RSlJ 0.25 flfl. @ 39.26 = 9.82 UTH/R1JJ.

13N 758.78 uWm.n.

tuownTtmulRibsinni 4 nfa aw 25% = 189.69 UTR/RIU.

man = 115.00 UIYI/RIU.

lhuuYnHTla = 5.00 UVR/Rlll.

T3« = 309.69 UTH/R1N.

Imiuuath-jvifj = Imiuu (2) mivi 1 wm. 

inuauauaiviSoulmuu (l) 
tuawnlwulaibsintu 5 rt3 rr 20% 151.76 UnYl/RIJJ.

Riit« = 115.00 UTW/RIJJ.
V %/ tj VlninjvnHTW = 5.00 UTfl/RI.U.

■SQM = 271.75 UVYl/RlJJ.

\miuuj?™?u™asvnuiiasYi0LwatJiJ = Imiuu (3) wuv! 1 r iu . 

'Innisuin 1 au.vl. @ 561.80 561.80 unvi/Rm

'lifoRUUvrun 4 ijjj. 1 win. <§> 69.77 = 69.77 uin/wm.

lunrri 0.30 au.vl. ® 573.87 = 172.16 uivi/r ih .

rsiJ 0.25 nn. @ 39.26 = 9.82 uW r ijj .

TMJ 813.55 U1VI/W1W.

luawnKriulaibsjnai 3 r«  rr 35% = 284.74 inn/wa.u.

niun = 115.00 UTVI/Rlll.

tfnuuvnth'lu = 5.00 uth/r ijj .

T3JJ = 404.74 mvi/wm.

vmaMmuuaaaiuiu
Rri'aOTinuviaw^R'iRn 130.00 UTM/aU.il.

fl'iima* 98 njj. = 344.01 mvi/aii.u.
= 474.01 uivi/au.jj.

d-JUEjORT 1.40 = 1.40x344.01 = 663.61 uiw/auu.
nnRnmunmasri'iutainnR'njatfR (75%Embankment) = 34.46 UIYl/aU.11.

■5UJRWJ11 = 698.06 unn/au.u.



riuasitSaarimihswwilariflnnsnwuriaafM

uwimfjibstnaifm ibsantkiJiJ'jsjj'uu via 2567 
lF inm ifiaa^Ifi«,!inavravia'3̂ uwiiPtu 

n f̂mjifiaa '̂Sifiu'lvia'm'O 

^nunaa^malvtavra
v n w s w ra n tu a ii  2 1 1 2  n a u m u m i 0 2 0 0  aavi vnnaiiYM -T w iSo a isv ri'M  n a .1 0 6 + 8 0 0  - n a .109+ 875

vruviiJuiJnR, T im in a u a w a iim m la  ilavi. 30 .50 myi/aa! (vi o.iaiM  fovnavIvhn'nfiaayM )

2.1) CLEARING AND GRUBBING

ihffauSufmuflKuloijrifn (rM tm ihKRaam nnna'M ) 3.67 aiYi/ai-a.

ft'M'mmiifju -  1___________ 3.67 in n /ai-a .

m a m a s

nacnTi!lnji>mamnm'ui a ia w sm in in n w iifiiiiy iim i 

•nurrailiijfmamnnna'M an T 5tnn ow im ii uasih av rtm u iaaaanfn B  

rm n iid iK a n a m n a w n  an n ilau aiila  Kana cnnm w ivia iMsOiRvmiauiRaaanniB

2.2(1) EARTH EXCAVATION

riia iv iru rm u a s^ a a n fn (an) = 8 2 8 aiY i/naa.

riim jliJw 1 na. 11.40 m vi/ au u

TMI = 8.28 + 11.40 19.68 m yi/m m

(h u tn n a ft  = 1 2 5 = 19.68 x  1.25 24.60 invi/aua.

rinth ivun-nuasilaavifli (Unan) 21.47 irm /m m .

T3umnjii = 24.60 + 21.47 46.07  | mvi/mm.

wnfiivw) •. aiuutnfiw inaw u . wmluvmt) = 1.25

2.2(4) UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION

flR R iW jiaw aau riBn 'w  ROADWAY EXCAVATION ERATH 

ia8wni\5umii|«la«a^ainViiQviisLiw nariitm aiaifiam iM  10%

rh rm m jip j = = 46.07X 1.10 50.68 •u'm/au.a.

2 .2(5) SOFT MATERIAL EXCAVATION (EXCAVATION ONLY)

n R fh W aiam aau riB fra  ROADWAY EXCAVATION ERATH

w o w n iC u n iiijn W u n ^ im Q n isiiw lu n in 'i'M iR n  a ia w rr iiiln S  nwriiWaiBiTOiwH 10%

fi'M'm&niu = -  46.07x 1.10 50.68 in n / m m

2.3(1) EARTH EMBANKMENT

iflw T U fiasm sfiav ra lv ia& E ia fren y  (8 .4 0 0  n a . ) , i f ia io M T u in a  B .O .Q . =  1 2 1 ,0 0 0  m i.a .

t f ia in in a m / la in u  1 2 .5 0 0  m m  r i a f m a t m  l  a .  v n e la in u  n a . a s  1 2 ,5 0 0  m m  a s d a m n a iu M
£/ «/<•«!> 

t iu u m a lw

iJ1 a iw 4 ia n a a r a T o v in « m a a u r i4 v u i ja W v f  =

^ a a o n o i i f i a n t u l a  B.O.Q. « 4 iia a 4 fl« m a a a ri4 m ija M v ii.a Y iT S 4 n u Y fln ija a n T i

iiaTSsiijm vtm 27.00 mvi/mj.n.

fhwjsw 10 na. = 36.68 w n / m m .

nnrfnuhin'nuaeulssjnfn (Kami) = 21.77 mYt/aua.

■na =27+36.68+21.77 85.45 a W a v j j .

shatjuRTulaaRwu 1.60 =85.45x1.60 136.72 aiY i/ aaa.

n ia iii ju fm u a s ia a in ifn (vam i) 45.94 in n / au a .

TaWUl^l =136.72+45.94 182.66  | im / m m

2.4(1) SELECTED MATERIAL "A"
v 4

?nftT3a«yiuvi£M 47.00 m vi/m m

aisasta

r iia iim in m a B i& ia s in i

25 na. = _ _ _ _ _  

(Kami) =

89.05

32.07

mvi/mj.n.

in n / aiu i.

TJ1J =47+89.05+32.07 168.12 myi/mm.

a ia ^ aa iiaaaav fu  1.60 =1.60x168.12 268.99 mYi/mm.

aiifi'H uan'vjuasi^aanm (uam i) = 55.12 aiYi/aua.

fh rm m n p i =268.992+55.12 324.11  | m vi/m m

nil™ 1 sin 8



naasiBuariflitl«i2uMTO?nflinan«iuri0a!'w 

ufomEJibsinoifm ibsrol-nabsincu h.pi. 2567 

Iiwnn^riaafuTnTwuvraMa'Huw'ufiu 
naniijjriaainuwjjlvtavns 

4'ruriBa?'NiTOi'lviavn4
v n w a n r a n a ia n  2 1 1 2  n a u fliu a u  020 0  n a u  vmiuuvN - Iw iSran sviT M  nu.106+ 800  - nu. 109+ 875

HuvipjinJna, rnmuitfwraanmhihj iJvm. 30 .5 0 mvi/am (vi a.iSat awiHvm'm'nriaaf'N)

3 .1 (1 )  SOIL AGGREATE SUBBASE

n m fa i jm w tH = 7 2 .0 0 U7Yl/flU.U.

rn tn jsb 2 5  nu. = 8 9 .0 5 tnvi/a\j.u.

m m im im r u a s i^ a u r im (qm m ) = 3 2 .0 7 in v t/ a u jj.

TO = 7 2 + 8 9 .0 5 + 3 2 .0 7 = 193 .12 w vi/m i.u .

m u q u m iu a u a m ) 1 .60 = 1 93 .12x 1 .60 = 3 0 8 .9 9 unn/au.u.

m m im im r u a s i i la u r im ( ir n m i) = 5 5 .1 2 in v i/ a iu j.

f im jw u q u = 3 0 8 .9 9 + 5 5 .1 2 = 3 6 4 .1 1 m v i/ a u u .

3 .2 (4 ) SOIL CEMENT BASE

ia ^ n k a a n  'n~

T ir n m n a t = 4 7 .0 0 u'm /au.u .

riin k m in T S u a s i^ a u T im (qw u> = 3 2 .0 7 in n / a u ii .

fiw ud^ 25  nu. = 8 9 .0 5 in n / a iu i .

TO = 47 + 8 9 .0 5 + 3 2 .0 7 = 168 .12 in y i/ a u u .

{h u q u m iu a u n w u  1.60 = 1 68 .12x 1 .60 = 2 6 8 .9 9 invi/au.n .

TW jauv ju^aqSaiSan  'n' = 2 6 8 .9 9 m Yi/au.u.

fluniw

TO1«LNURmVia'HflTima*-H*T0USH * 3 ,0 0 0 .5 8 invt/wu

m 3 i u w  5 .4  %  = 108 .00  nn. @  3 .00 = 3 2 4 .0 0 in v i/ a iu j.

m m m u n T S u a s iu ia u tim (m w au) = 4 3 .7 6 u W a v i j j .

m m iv u n 'itu a s i i l tu T im (m tiu ) = 4 6 .3 6 m vi/a'u.u.

m fn iv u fn iu a s ts ia in 'im (m u w m j) * 5 5 .1 2 v m / a u u .

riuw uvjuiliu ira = 4 6 9 .2 4 irm / tn u i.

T O m iq u = 2 6 8 .9 9  +  4 6 9 2 4
_

7 3 8 .2 3 uin/auA i.

4.1(1) PRIME COAT

r m  EAP viuvicit+finiruat+nnwat 

m a n  EAP 0.80 a m  

piuSiidurmuasiaaimaT

27,101.97

21.68

7 2 8

= 21.68+ 728 28.96

U7Y1/WU

UlYI/fll.ll.
U1VI/OT.U.
invi/wt.u.

4.1(2) TACK COAT

mm CRS-2 viuuat+mturii+mmiat = 24,001.97 inu/vru
mtrM CRS-2 020 5m = 4.80 inviAn.u.
nTmiwriTuasifiaurim = 7.05 w n / ta JL

«u«ugu =4.8+7.05 = L 11.85 | mvi/wui.

4.4(1) ASPHALT CONCRETE LEVELLING COURSE

W frw n jW iafn T  4.4(4) = 2 ,6 3 2 3 3 vnvi/wu



mmtlinJnfi, iimihjjuawiaw»n!h(jij ilsm

TnaasiauaTnHntlisiimvifaTTflinawTUfiaafM 

uwimEubsinoifm ihsa'itkuilisinojw.fl. 2567 

Ifl«m?riea?n<i'lfl«ilnavmvia,5'5uwuRii 

fmisjjriaainuwjj'tvtavra 

i n u n a a f m Y h i l v i f i v n i

v rav ian v u n m an  2 1 1 2  w aum u ^ii 0 2 0 0  n au  viuiiiuvh  - I w i ^h u w w tm  n o .106+ 800  - n u .109+ 875

30 .50  in n / a s i  (y? a.iSa-j sN irfa w n m iria a T w )

4.4(4) ASPHALT CONCRETE WEARING COURSE 5  CM. THICK

fhtn-l (AC 40/50) 5.30 % Taaihuijn 0 28,033.32 = 1,485.77 mvi/mi

miruHaouaavlawiaonin 0.74 atUJ 0 888.41 = 657.42 oivi/au

mwniijwni+nnî auwaiJTâ uBavlawflaiinln = 383.21 onvt/wu

mima-j(l/4DansasTn4Ta?4nT5) 2.00 fin. = 8.14 inw/Su

mm^aiauasoaviotbAC mn 5 mi.outr} tack coat = 11.74 U1VI/W5AI

riianitjiinmBit^aiiiJamflinjamnnji 5.00 nu. =

11.74 x 1.00x8.33 = 97.79 oiyi/wu

fhWd'iflTMl = 2,632.33 tnvi/mi

ft'M'mmivju 316.01 invi/w5.u

Hwvi«uv)uS«l(1u mm = 6320.12 11111/30.11.

4.4(4) ASPHALT CONCRETE BINDER COURSE 5 CM. THICK

mtni (AC 40/50) 5.20 % Taainviun © 28,033.32 = 1,457.73 oivt/mi

miiowaimBavtannBonila 0.74 aviii © 888.41 657.42 OTM/all

mmiuumi+miaauHauiasjuBaflaiOTBunla = 38321 invi/wu

mvutW l/4tia4iK asvn4[nHmT) 1.00 nu. = 8.14 otm/bii

miiutJaiauaKOflwufhAC win 5 munJh Prime Coat = 15.02 01YI/W5JJ

rinariiwnî +riiiaaiJtjanKuaaoamnTUT 5.00 TOJ. =

15.02 xl.00x8.33 = 125.11 OlVl/WVI

fhWanoTju = 2,631.62 oivi/mi

rhriumnpi = 315.92 oiyi/ai.ii

miTomrvjuamtlti auii. = 6,318.41 oiYi/ao.u.

5.1(2) WIDENING OF EXISTING BRIDGE ROADWAY (AT STA.107+048 FROM 8.00 M. TO. 12.00 M.)

VIWflllTH 8.00 wituflii 12.00 1JU SKEW 0.00 twrti
ftBTinlw CLASS A 67.760 atm 0 3,014.00 = 204,228.64 \J1V1
manisftj 4,438.100 nn @ 25.48 = 113,061.21 \J1Vl

tnfuynmSfl 88.760 nn 0 33.18 a 2,945.05 vnvi

Muoo (3) 346.820 fllJi. @ 404.74 = 140,371.92 inn

wan DOWEL nn. 0 = - inn

BEARING PAD 24.000 U. © 420.00 = 10,080.00 vnvi

JOINT FILLER WS.U. 0 400.00 = - ■unvi

JOINT SEALER SR? 0 45.00 = - inn

{form 1.000 LS. © 10,000.00 = 10,000.00 mv»

mflsnunribi m 0 2,340.00 3 - inn

Itmiu - LS. 0 a - inn

ftiuTTaaviBitjBiinj R3.JJ. 0 30.00 3 - inn

mmssFiTva 1.000 L.S. 0 10,000.00 = 10,000.00 inn

PC. PLANK GIRDER SPAN 10 m. 12.000 mo 0 22,756.95 = 273,083.36 inn

tjotnuarwimi 19.570 atm 0 1,000.00 = 19370.00 \nvi

T3U 783,340.18 OTVl/UVH

phrmwu^u 26,111.34 01VI/111W3



Tiaasi§ufl?nfln,U?si2uw1anflinanwiiri3a!rM
iiwimEJibsjnfUfm ibsq'nhwbsintu w.fl. 2567

nan«uriaafn4miAvieivra

•jiuriaai'i^mulviavn'?
v rm u rav iinaiiK i 2 1 1 2  aaufiTu^u 020 0  a s u  vnnuuvu - Im w a u r e w in  n u .106+ 800  -  fiu .109+ 875 

vruYitJutlnw, TmnuiuumiiaYimntliJ ilavi. 30 .5 0  tnvi/siai (vi b.wb-j wvn̂ vm’nnTsriaaw)

WJIHlVt*]
PLANK GIRDER (SPAN 10.00 M.) 

12 m u

flBUnlaflfUlU CLASS “A" 40.296 a i m © 3,014.00 = 121,452.14 U1YJ

naunsa CLASS "D" nu^j. 0 2,522.00 = - invi

ivraniasjj 458.280 nn. 0 25.48 =. 11,674.74 invi

fnngm u in 11.457 nn. 0 33.18 = 380.14 UTYI

lim it)  (3) 84.840 a m ® 404.74 = 34,338.14 unvj

a ia a a u n  Dia. 3/8" Seven-wire strands 1,112.400 nn. ® 45.50 JS 50,614.20 utyi

ft IMflQfl 1,112.400 nn. @ 10.00 = 11,124.00 invi

im u fk  +fhonrM  nfeunw w 12.000 m u 0 3,625.00 =5 43,500.00 v m

22,756.95 invi/mu

m iw a t +m anm « vnBuaaw  Ivf 1 Tu tinla 8 m u

- W im u 25 mi 1.000 Tu 0 13,000.00 = 13,000.00 V T Y l

- m m isii 1 w tn  aa  8 m u 2.000 wot 0 8,000.00 = 16,000.00 TJ1V1

waawsnTu 3,625.00 uivi/mu

1 (2 )  WIDENING O F  EXISTING BRIDGE ROADW AY (A T  S T A .1 0 9 + 8 3 4 FROM  8 .0 0  M . T O . 1 2 .0 0  M .)

v n «n n rN  8.00 W ltio lu  12.00 JjU SKEW 0.00 iwm

aa u n fa  CLASS A 79.060 atUJ. 0 3,014.00 = 238,286.84 V 1 Y I

w am alu 5,538.350 nn 0 25.48 s 141,090.24 lilYl

tnngniwSn 110.770 nn 0 33.18 = 3,675.34 invi

luum i (3) 450.580 a m 0 404.74 = 182,367.74 UTY1

w an DOWEL nn. 0 ss - invi

BEARING PAD 32.000 U. 0 420.00 = 13,440.00 U1VI

JOINT FILLER 15.750 a m 0 400.00 = 6,300.00 vnvi

JOINT SEALER 9.890 aa? 0 45.00 s 445.05 unvi

liafvu 1.000 L.S. 0 10,000.00 = 10,000.00 invi

HnnefuaiiTOj WU 0 2,340.00 = - unvi

l i w u - L.S. © = - invi

m u « m ttn u tb i? u 0 30.00 s - U1VI

fiw w tflT M 1.000 LS. 0 10,000.00 S 10,000.00 invi

PC. PLANK GIRDER SPAN 10 m. 16.000 m u 0 22,756.95 = 364,111.14 invi

ly u lm m rw M i 25.020 a u jj. 0 1,000.00 = 25,020.00 invi

T3JJ 994,736.35 UTH/UW

fh rm m n p i 24,868.41 mvi/oias

n il™  4 «in  S



snBasiBDflnflndreiSuwlanflnnaw'itiriaaf'M
uwunEiibsjnfufm ibsrnhmbttnw w.fl. 2567 

Ifi^nniriaafMlfiTWTavnwa^uwuflu 
nanTniriearmwijlvifivra 

^luriaafm'wij'lvravra
yrM VBrM wnoiBii 2 1 1 2  n a u m u n u  0 200  n a n  vnnuuvM - I m w i n m i r i n  m i.106+ 800  - n u .109+ 875

mivitJuvJnn, m m ih iju m fla w n m iij tfavi. 30 .50 m vi/am (vi a .iu a-i a w f a i w i n 'n r i a a f 'N )

MJIItllM IJ

PLANK GIRDER (SPAN 10.00 M.)

16 m u

naunifaanii'M CLASS ”A" 53.728 a i m © 3,014.00 ss 161,936.19 arm

naunln  CLASS 'O' a i m © 2,522.00 = - arm

m ania1u 611.040 nn. © 25.48 = 15,566.32 onvt

mawnman 15.276 nn. © 33.18 = 506.85 in n

luuuu (3) 113.120 h u i . © 404.74 = 45,784.18 arm

mnonm-i Dia. 3/8" Seven-wire strands 1,483.200 nn. © 45.50 = 67,485.60 arm

b i S o tw 1,483.200 nn. © 10.00 14,832.00 ■unvi

rrnrutU +manTN  m au n n m 16.000 m u © 3,625.00 58,000.00 invi

22,756.95 invi/mu

m num  +m anrM  m ou n n n j Ivl 1 nu anln 8 m u

- W im u 25 wu 1.000 •3'u © 13,000.00 = 13,000.00 onvi

-  ih m ith  1 vntn na 8 m u 2.000 m tn © 8,000.00 = 16,000.00 arm

IQfltmBflTU 3,625.00 vnn/mu

5 . 1 ( 3 )  DRIVEN PILE 0 . 4 0  M . x  0 . 4 0  M . S w m i i O T 3 i « r i l  6  u .

m 'n n m u n i& i 6.000 U.

naunln  CLASS D 0.960 au.u. © 2,522.00 = 2,421.12 U1YI

Irn u u  (3) 7 5 2 0  OTJJ. © 404.74 s: 3,043.64 invi

m a n ia s

DB12 2.670 nn © 21.97 = 58.65 arm

D816 31.280 nn © 2 1 5 0 = 672.67 OTTO

DB20 116.580 nn © 21.63 = 2,522.18 am i

DB25 nn © = - 0J1V1

DB28 nn © = - onvi

RB6 19.500 nn © 23.16 - 4 5 1 5 5 0JTYI

RB9 nn © = - 0Tm

RB12 nn © s - anai

a^ w nw an 3.400 nn © 33.18 = 112.81 OTTO

SPRICING JOINT OfW © = - a m i

CAST IRON PILE 1.000 © = - anvi

m nanimiw...UTn/ium 6.000 U. © 591.43 = 3 ,54858 V1YI

m nnvflim ...u'm /nu (5 Dowel Bar) 1.000 mi © 370.00 = 370.00 UTV1

m lw iB T Jll = 13,201.20 invi

rinrmmwu 2,200.20 invi/ii.

5 . 1 ( 4 )  BRIDGE A P P R O A C H  SLA B

fimnnm'iiifm) 10.00 nrniem 12.00 mm 120.00 moi/tra

noun-fa CLASS D _____ 36.900 BU.1J. ® _______2,522.00 = ____  93,061.80 unv)
uranimu 6,120.345 nn © 25.47 = 155,885.18 DTY1
m flH nm an 153.009 nn © 33.18 5,076.83 arm

’lirnuu (2) 16.875 am © 271.75 = 4,585.78 anvi

m W a w i i i = 258,609.59 arm

m lfm a u m a 258,60959 / 120.00 = 2,155.08 in v i/m ji .

riim jm n jaj 2,155.08 UTn/«5JJ.

miiri 5 «m 8



snuasiaaa'snmtl'ssmuvIasnmnan'Nnuriaafi^ 

u.wunEJibsjj'iwn'n ibstfiilwihsinflj w.a 2567 
Ifi f̂mriaaf Îflwiiavn'ivia'j^u.wupiTj 

nafniwfiaaiumjjlvia'Tn'i 

<Turiaa^<mjj'lviavn'i
vnwaitviinaiau 2112 noufnufpi 0200 wsu vnnuuvM - ItNiSarnsviTN nu.106+800 - nn. 109+875

mivirivnJna, ■jimninunwiayivi'LhOij ilayi.________________ 3050________ inn/aai______ (vi e.i£ia-i gtitfoymimifiaarit)

5.2) REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (llW U lfll)  Class II

(1) (H) (N) (2) (3) (4) *UWZW3>+«)

Pipe iifl'nawviuvreN H m uaw a nmj n aa. = (300+13xH)/N pi'n'wufis I'ljjm jw u

Diameter lim u / rm ft'itrua'i q iin iiv isim ■s'jjjfhimjM nm jnm j m

(u.) (trm) (nn.) (tnvi/mi.) tm^nwmvien (mvi/vian) (tnvi/n.) (tnvi/n.)

0.60 760.00 86 215.75 24.00 1 2 9 3 6 345.00 70.95 1,305.31

0.80 1,500.00 86 215.75 18.00 172.49 421.00 95.83 2,189.31

1.00 2,180.00 86 215.75 10.00 310.48 510.00 124.39 3,124.86

- T n a m 'ii jm m o a a  30.50 tnvi/ani

- rhvuatfladinnttvii^nTnainuyirvif) 10 aaivlaiaK 13 mi - mmmia-iflmYluta:: 300 in n

6.1 (1) SLOPE PROTECTION (FOR BRI6DE ABUTMENT) DWG NO. SP-301 (standard drawing 2015 REVJ

aw n n m m  6.00 wwi.

1. Upper Edge beam  (a Detail 1) a n  3.00 m m  1.80 a to i.

aau n sa CLASSS ’C 0.560 a i m @ 2379.00 1,33234 mvi

iwamatu 9 im. 4.490 nn. @ 26.93 = 120.93 mvi

iviamasu 6 nn. 2.660 nn. @ 26.93 = 71.64 mvi

cnflwniwan 0.180 nn. @ 33.18 = 5.97 in n

Inuun (2) 4.350 w m @ 271.75 = 1,182.11 mvi

T O I...1 2,712.89 invi

2. Lower Edge Beam (5 Detail 2) am  3.00 m m  3.15 a m

nsrunta CLASSS X T 0.770 m m @ 2,379.00 = 1,831.83 in n

lYianmtu 9 nn. 5.990 nn. @ 26.93 = 161.33 invi

iviamatu 6 nn. 6.180 nn. @ 26.93 166.44 invi

fnRwntvian 0.300 nn. @ 33.18 = 9.95 m n

In atiu  (2) 4.800 WSJJ. @ 271.75 = 1,304.40 irm

TW...2 3,473.95 m n

3. Side Edge Beam (5 Detail 3) am  3.00 m m  1.35 fw.n.

n atm ta CLASSS -C 0.440 m m @ 2 3 79 .00 = 1,046.76 unvi

iviantasu 9 im. 4.490 nn. @ 26.93 = 120.93 \nvi

m aniasn 6 nn. 2.000 nn. @ 26.93 53.87 m n

fnewmvran 0.160 nn. @ 33.18 = 5.31 m n

Inum i (2) 3.300 a m @ 271.75 = 896.78 invi

TW...3 2,123.64 m n

4. Shear Ker (5 Detail 4) a n  3.00 m m  2.25 aw i. (IF Necessey)

n au n la  CLASSS “C 0.460 a im . @ 2,379.00 = 1,094.34 m n

twaniatn 9 nn. 8.980 nn. @ 26.93 S 241.86 m v1
iviam aln 6  nn. 3.620 nn. @ 26.93 = 97.50 m n

mflwninan 0.310 nn. @ 33.18 = 10 3 9 invi

ln u tn i(2 ) 3.000 n m @ 271.75 = 815.25 mvi

11JJ...4 2,259.23 mvi

5. tfuM iu  - a t  (a Detail C-C) a n  3.00 n r n  0.60 n. -mivi 1.00 a m

a a u n ta  CLASSS "C 0.760 m m @ 2,379.00 = 1,808.04 mvi

ivraniatu 9 nn. 27.000 nn. ® 26.93 = 727.18 mvi

luanm tu 6 im. 5 5 5 0 nn. @ 26.93 = 149.48 mvi

fnnwnman 0.810 nn. @ 33.18 = 26.88 mvi

Inuiru (2) 4.650 n i j j . @ 271.75 = 1363.64 mvi

n ii...5 3 ,97531 mvi

n n  frm ti Edge Beam taaaaa 6.00 a m .  ( n n  1 + n n  2  + n n  3 + n n  4 + n n  5) 14,544.92 mvi

m m  Edge Beam laaaaa  6.00 nw i. (1.80+3.15+1.35+235+1.80) = 10.35 trn i.

y
mn* 6 din 8
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I f l ^ m s r i a a f w I n v i T h a v n w a ^ u w u m i  

nqn^jjriaafnuwijlviavn-a 

^ufisamYiijlviavra
v n ^ v ta^ w jim an  2 1 1 2  natm ou nu 0 2 0 0  n an  v n n u a w  - I w w e ju is v it h  n u .106+ 800  - n u .109+ 875

mivIrJutJnn, T im ih u un w rav im h iiu  tlsm. 3 0 3 0 trm/fwra (vS a.uiai wvrwviihnTSfiaaf'N)

Savin atiubtj 3.00  u. irminfM 2.00 u. noil 6.00 n1.11.
naunln  CLASSS "C 0.600 m m @ 2,379.00 = 1,427.40 lilVl

tnam asu 10.870 nn. @ 26.93 = 292.76 vnvi

aiw^nwan 0.270 nn. ® 33.18 8 8.96 invi

luuuu (2) 1.000 @ 271.75 = 271.75 Uin

Su  FILTER 0.090 m m @ 250.00 = 22.50 in n

JOINT FILLER 0.180 @ 40.00 s 7.20 in n

mjusw LfSouw uvi 1.000 W5.U. @ 35.00 = 35.00 vnvi

2,065.57 u W 6 n i4 i .

3 4 4 2 6

ED G E BEAM m nnaasiiSun (1-5) 14,544.92 Uin

r n lw ia r in 14,544.92 + 2,065.57 = 16,610.49 Uin

nniiu«uvjuA 6+l0.35) =
1,015.93 m n / m jj.

6 .3 (5 2 )  REINFORCED CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR R.C.PIPE CULVERT (END WALL) (S= 2 :l) (DWG.DS-103)

StKnnviainnn 2-i.OOu. la m sa iu m tiu  RC.SLAB 1 in i  

naunin  Strength 30 Mpa. 2.945 mm @ 2,379.00 7,006.15 in n

ivianiaiu 44.329 nn. @ 26.93 S 1,193.77 in n

mawmvran 1.105 nn. ® 33.18 s 36.66 UTYI

luLlUti (1) 7.025 w m @ 309.69 8 2,175.57 in n

rinWananu s 10,412.15 in n

fhnunfLnju/2.945 = 3,535.53 tnviAiii.u.

6 .6(2) STRIP SODDING (AT SIDE SLOPE) (DWG.SP-101) 

fin w fi 2.00 tiTn/fli-U.

rinundgn+Hnruai = 2.50 U1VI/B7.U.

rii7 fm i+ u i^ 7n in = 1 3 0 unn/ni.u.

Tjumwu = 6.00 in n / eau .

6.15(2) THERMOPLASTIC PAINT

nu3 Themoplastlc wnu i(3tHaaiua:3tm) Wan 6 nnyni.u.
m Tan = 42,000.00 tnvi/nu 3 42.00 tnyi/nn.
dnma-a 1,043.64 tnvi/wu 3 1.04 tnvi/nn.
riimi - dia « 100.00 tnyi/wu 8 0.10 tnvi/nn.
craiumniufl Themoplastlc isnu ltSiviaaiunsSini) = 6.0 nn. X 43.14 = 258.84 innwm

SnTvf = 258.00 innnm
S ig m ifo  M ia n  0.40 nnyni.u .

Hiia*5 60.00 inw/nn. =s 60.00 _> I P

rinnjch 1,043.64 tnvi/Bii = 1.04 unn/nn.
ftnm  - dia = 100.00 tnvi/mj = 0.10 tnvi/nn.
fl'M'mmnjugnudrj = 0.40 nn. x 61.14 = 24.46 DinW7JJ.

SsiW = 24.00 mn«m
fin Primerlnnia^u) 02 nn. vrilS 1 « i .u .

r 'm tubuiju  Primer (n m iatm i) nnlw = 24.00 vnvinijj.

R E FLE C TO R IZ E D  

TH E R M O P L A S T IC  M AR KING

m v ra a i (Y E L L O W ) S i m  (W H IT E )

« t u S Thermoplastic w tfu  l(a iw aB 4u a«h m ) 258.00 25a00

d i^n urh 24.00 24.00

«7  PrimerftmiENini) 24.00 24.00

d ifliiw n i7 (fm T4 a a »n iis (B JiTw in ) 12.00 1Z00

n m n a fn m m n n n , Factor rmfWfwmusN,

nTOWtiauucN(3 fifvsVytyi)

n u m n j u  (u 7 v i/ n i.u .) 318.00 318.00

muiy! 7 nn 8
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ffanniiriaaf^iitaflvisivm 

^nurieawiw/lvtavm
Y ra v ia n ra n a ia n  2 1 1 2  a a u m u q u  0 2 0 0  n a n  m n u u w  - TiMitminsvri'M n u .106+ 800  - n u .109+ 875  

iiuvithnlnfi, r im iM u m « a v S m h i)u  r)an . 3 0 .5 0  in n / a a i  (vl a .iua-j S n riW n fa m iria a f 'H )

siuû wiiniwiiaiWssiri'Mniwiaaf'N tii8uiai|nuliMTi4fioafM
l .  ihawauHuaswBuua’S tfiin u  9 tjn 15.00 «1U. ® 3,700.00 = 55,500.00 in n / 3 t)

2. ta iih a  iM anw m  3"x3’x2 mm. 50.00 U. @ 155.00 = 7,750.00 U1Y1/3 vi

3. uwinuaKViaijtta-wiia 3 vu T|W @ 1,615.00 SB - in w / 3fl

4. um nuasv[0m ia«U B 2  m i - tja ® 1,115.00 = - m a / 3 t l

5. UHifruasvfaijjJU 1 nun @ 46.00 = - u i« / 3 t l

6. uwwasmaiBJH 2 vrui ® 76.00 = - irm / 3 tl

7. Concrete Barrier a ® 230.00 a - u i« / 3 i)

8. atutiptuBi 4.00 l|a ® 76.00 s 304.00 U1V1/3 t l

9. ’W nisH lu 2.00 m i ® 1,538.00 = 3,076.00 irm /3 vl

10. in iim  Cool Paint a m . 9 92.00 = - u iyi/ 3 v!

TiUvwSii a 66,630.00 U1Y1/31I

n u w S u = 66,630.00 uivi/3TI

fraivmuvmsia 1 tu = 60.85 ma/TU

wwpjwowejsjranifrw'w 210 1U = 12,778.36 v m

tnfiii 8 sin 8



6.12(10) RELOCATION OF EXISTING ROADWAY LIGHTING

6.12(10.1) SINGLE BRACKET (9.00 M.)

ftn& uuufU L& n n nsnntf'nnu 9 8 £u

n o r m v in o fru o u n fn ria w to u iflllMU

1. R nnuinaauthaiM sdivity 'iiautM ru la'tlrlvlnYinauqiJnncu (a a  l  m j)

l . l  lanlYiyhwauiWtnuu.asadmcuxJns^nifln'lylYh

l . l . l  tanlvlrhgi 9 .(X)u.M ?aunii«fnuasqi)niturliafiiinj« WruilfMlauiMu) 20%  uazSn&ifVwTmi nu i 2,186.00 2,186.00

1.1.2 Tnulvtih 250  w.HPS m a u fjiln in j (Ifle a n W ) IflU i 2,396.00 2,396.00

1.1.3 ciivnSuasBaaiuw uasyfam ai Tin i 112.05 112.05

1.1.4 (pM ailrlYhaauniBtfftm vian (I'aue-aTvai) «1U i 3,974.00 3,974.00

1.1.5 aialylvh NYY3xl0 MM .2(ano\rlflniauisvrin4ianRnuanwM ian + w a s  2 m.) n . 37 160.06 5,922.13

1.1.6 a iatv lrh  IEC10 2x2.5 MM A anoW niR uluiancM w TfluW  1 tail) ii. 10 43.20 432.00

1.1.7 analvlrh IEC 0 1 1 x 2 .5  MM.2 (THW) (anelTl^iRutountMR-Mtmilfl 1 i f t im a itW ia n T n a ) u. 10 8.55 8 5 3 0

1.1.8 t| «flw aiaM iY n am tfflB u n 1w flam j (RnnueiiLvhninasvh-aia'i) u. 35 115.00 4,025.00

1.1.9 Ground rod Copper Clad S tee l Dia.5/8' x  2 .4  M Tfn 1 360.00 360.00

n u  ( l . l )  RiianlvIflnuasgdnvwdnenia'i'W vIVRU 19,492.68

1.2 HnqilnnwviWnunu

1.2.1 rrtu ru  w w i 60 A l  ivla 2  ana 240  V rtu ru  h p s  250W  eniniiluiriii 30 whI ru v 1 15,694.00 15,694.00

1.2.2 vie RSC Dia T  (anm unaaanuiaifiam RR'njRu) n * 2 300.00 600.00

1.2.3 Ground rod Copper Clad Steel Dia.5/8’ x  2.4 M 1 745.00 745.00

1.2.4 viaDia. 1/2" nnauRnaimaaBR u. 0 900.00 -

n u  (1 .2) «nqdnnnjvfttinunudnMruian'lvlvlianvu«/Liw 17,039.00

inati (1 .2) Rnqdnsojvll<lviunudnv)fui0nTvlvlT/mi 173.86

1.3 RnSaW R'M lfluvinBu^iJnirltJisaiian’lTlvInJ+tflninjthaaBnuasiTfi) nu 1 525.00 525.00

1.4 nnuaBaltlvIndTSBi wsmn - 880.00 -

finnuR uvju /riu  (1 .1 + 1 .2 + 1 .3 + 1 .4 ) 20,191.53

n u a l m l u / m j ; f if iW 20,191.00

r w w u y j u A ivm (2 0 ,1 9 1 .0 0  X 9 8  a u ) 1,978,718.00

ainJnRiRBRu
20,191.00



? ia a s ;ia a p i‘5 n fn i l? s iS u v i1 a ? n fn n a /i^-3n,u n 0afn '3

SINGLE W- Beam Guardrail 3.2 mm. Thickness ; Class " I " , Type " I "
2

Min. Weight of Zinc Coating 550 grams/m.__________________________________

^aiaatiuwusrMtm 4.00 y.(4uvi = 2.22 <re.u/Ut]u)a*nnu 32 utiu; a t u ib t i  = 128.00 u.
a’m n o rm mba ifiynoi ■mi/vona aiimiwu vtyiEJiviw

l U.WU Guardrail Em 4.00 y.(W = 55.57 nnyiiwu) uwu 32 3,130.00 100,160.00 iRyifuenyumi

2 uwutJaiEJtlavh - vheXw = 11.15 nnyuwu® 36.10 uynn.) utiu 2 1,080.00 2,160.00 - uulynyTfuziNC

3 uhu Splicel w = 9.76 nnyuwu) UWU 2 1,060.00 2,120.00 - fiaumwiwarm

4 umvnaDia.0.lOx2.00 y.vitn 4 mi.(W = 20 nnywu) Wll 33 1,160.00 38,280.00 - wan^'mituiwaww

5 uapiEm 3 cm. 297 22.00 6,534.00

6 {fatttm 15 -1 8  cm. 66 30.00 1,980.00

7 ay 33 30.00 990.00

8
1 . A V V rf

m\hsn0\j«njMiwn«Rra y. 128 48.00 6,144.00

9 LEAN CONCRETE 1:3:5 au.y. 2.49 2,248.00 5,597.52

10 mflfl&ttinaswauuamanyjnwulHigh Intensity Grade) rnj 33 36.00 1,188.00

11 fi'ttnjsN y. 128 18.00 2,304.00

12 BLOCK OUT LIP C-150x75x20x4.5 Ml. = 33 lj« (3.99 nn/q«) ij« 33 176.19 5,814.27

13 STEEL PLATE 200x100x4 yy. = 66 Tjfl (0.691 nfiyijw) 66 30.51 2,013.66

14 mitiaoj STEEL plate yuan fla/vuian (aw 30%) ija 66 9.15 604.10

flwwuruffafl+mura) 175,889.55 wvi/Uvm(128 y.)

iaaoriwwu>]y( xxx /128) 1,374.14 uivi/y.

TiantbsiiluafiW'M'utbsincu ; aalvf tnvi/y.



?n aas;iaB ^?nf!n ,iJ? s i2 ,u,w1a‘5'ifnnan<i'3Turi0afn'3

REMOVAL OF EXISTING GUARD RAIL
i j

flflKaaaumjfmam 4.00 jj.(wuvi = 2.22 tre.jj/uwuJa'iimi 32 utiu ; fiTnjtm = 128.00 u.

a m nsifm vitiocj tRjnw ■nm/mba BTU'JUUU WIBIVIM

1 liwu Guardrail a n  4.00 JJ.(W = 55.57 nnyufiu) UWU 32 - - \BJJ'1£UW'1JJUUU

2 UfiinJaiatlavn - vha(W = 11.15 nnyuwii® 36.10 v/nn.) UMU 2 - - - ■u.u.'UinjjtfuZiNC

3 uwu Splice( W = 9.76 nnyuwu) utiu 2 - - - TOumMiwenn

4 iammDia.0.l0x2.00 jj.mn 4 jjjj.(w = 20 nnymi) MU 33 - - - LManyUnnfljLwaipm

5 •uawan 3 cm. i{M 297 - -

6 ■uawan 1 5 - 1 8  cm. tja 66 - -

7 flisjaviau mi 33 30.00 990.00

8 mfaiAwmasun jj. 128 48.00 6,144.00

9 fa MORTAR IRJJ aujj. 2.49 300.00 747.00

10 mflamifliastfemawianvinflUtHigh Intensity Grade) mu 33 - -

11 mmreM jj. 128 3.00 384.00

12 BLOCK OUT LIP C-150x75x20x4.5 JJJJ. = 33 (3.99 nny*^) ijfl 33 - -

13 STEEL PLATE 200x100x4 mi. = 66 TO (0.691 nfiyijfl) to 66 - -

14 miTOJj STEEL PLATE uuan etanuian (to 30%) tjM 66 - -

flWVWUVjUfTâ j+RIll̂ ) 8,265.00 U1Vl/UVM(128 JJ.)

iaaafnnwuym( xxx / 128) 64.57 utm/jj.

naniJisijjuaViPwwiJtsuinj ; toW invi/jj.
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fo^m^riaafn^tfl^ihavn-aviamwiiflu 

nafmyriaain^mjj'lviavn^

4 i i i r i a a f m Y t i A v d v n 4

vnwanwntJiafl 2112 na-umuflu 0200 wau vnnmivw -Iwwmnsvtyw nu.106+800 - mi.109+875

wuvitJuiinw, inflnihtfuRWRvnnhflii iJwyi. 30.50 unvi/aws (vi 0.UJ04 awnwwhmsnoari'j)

tin trarrarfn w n w m JT C im n iQ A  HIGH INTENSITY GRADE T n tfiS fm n fi -  u iJs  u N U fiin in of*
niriMuwmvianijiJSwnssImn 1.2 miaawiBtKnnwuvi 1.00 am.)

dnM!Hjwu£is^auu^49R'i4*|(imcN,iwQ,ufi4,iriuu,&,tn-)‘t) uasRQanm,i.^utia\JV)1aiRva4V)}j'ia^R'i({kiufl4)

anmj nurm vtiba •Uiintu

•mi

sofn

aavniia

rin'inw-u/1 am . 

(TOaliimYhu)

btutuuu/ 1 am . 

(mlanivton)

1 mupinivtantjtj&msfivnn 1.2 nn. nn. 10.36 64.55 668.74 668.74

2 mvin^M&tha a m 1.00 74 74.00 74.00

3 mFrame q  50x25x1.6 nn.(W = 1.80 kg/m.hnuvnH nn. 4.85 59.66 0.00 289.35

4 mUPinwnamanU0̂ R'N'|(High Intensity Grade) am. 1.00 1,750 1,750.00 1,750.00

5 fraiany-s.ianvaowiaialawnioflnnlwuua-O (aa 40% vâ  
WUYTO04)

am. 0.40 275 110.00 110.00

6 riniJ-smuamfllawnnamnYnTOad-iRnnMfw am. 1.00 20 20.00 20.00

7 Hi Bolt & Nut tiu&nsjl (iaaa) tja 4.00 35 140.00 140.00

8 mnamuwtj'iInauaoia!ii) am. 1.00 50 50.00 50.00

fmnuanvinOiâ +phuiM) 2,812.74 3,102.09

mnBiwa - nhvmnuwuwanmj&nsfi = 9.42 nn/am. uas iRuntu Frame = 2.45 ii/wumhei 1 am.

- manTUvmw aaiwagqjiEia 10%

isnil'iEjai'i^iFiaunlpiD'U'i^i 0.12x0.12 u(RRiviyminflTttJEm6.00 jj.)
A
VI narm mho iJlinw n m

aavnha

anmnwn vtinaivia

1 fhtjavianian an 1.00 40.00 40.00

2 fhflaunlavttniJ 1:3:6 au.n. 0.39 2,248.00 876.72

3 fhnaunf a Class' E ’ mj.n. 0.09 2,379.00 214.11

4 FiTbuu,uu(2) a-5.1i. 2.16 271.75 586.98

5 fluvranialnaannla nn. 28.13 26.93 757.54

6 pha-iawnmanV nn. 0.70 33.18 23.23

7 fhvnSu'manaan am. 2.12 70.00 148.40
8 fhnnsHian n.a.a. an 1.00 30.00 30.00

9 HnantfaElkitn a.a.a. an 1.00 100.00 100.00
FhnnanYiuCiaa+a'miN) 2,776.98 invi

iQaamnnanvin(2,776.98/6) 462.83 invi/n.


